
Class Entry Driver
Test A 

(Main test)

Test B

(Start line test) Total Position Award

E E 8 Oliver Michaels 288 274 562 1 Fastest Time of the Day

E E 6 Michael Pettit 292.2 279.1 571.3 2 1st in Class

E E18 Jim Bryant 290.7 283.3 574 3 2nd in Class

E E 1 Steve Dolby 298.7 279.5 578.2 4 3rd in Class

A A 2 Ashley Pearce 301.7 283.5 585.2 5 1st in Class

B B 9 Mark Brotherhood 312.5 281.8 594.3 6 1st in Class

E E 3 Ollie Jones 296.7 300.8 597.5 7

E E 7 Rich Mannox 301.6 298.9 600.5 8

E E 4 Chris Ladkin 302 299.2 601.2 9

B B 1 Dan Lister 310.4 293.1 603.5 10 2nd in Class

A A 9 Daniel Pearce 315 296.9 611.9 11 2nd in Class

F F 1 Tom Bishop 281.8 334.5 616.3 12 1st in Class

B B 4 Chris Cowles 313.3 304.5 617.8 13 3rd in Class

A A 4 James Crudgington 316.8 302.7 619.5 14 3rd in Class

B B 8 Nik Cowles 320.2 306.2 626.4 15 Fastest Novice

E E 5 Richard Baldry 308.7 320.9 629.6 16

E E12 Ian Buckton 322.7 307.3 630 17

A A14 Stephen Johnson 323.6 308 631.6 18

E E 9 Sam Harbour 325.4 306.4 631.8 19 Fastest Junior

A A13 Rachel Faulkner 317.4 316.6 634 20 Fastest Lady

A A 7 Jason Dean 322 312.3 634.3 21

B B 5 Phillip Blick 319.2 323.2 642.4 22

B B 6 Andrew Lawrence 322.3 321.4 643.7 23

A A 1 Matthew Geary 311.3 334.6 645.9 24

D D 3 Keith Winter 323.6 322.9 646.5 25 1st in Class

A A 3 Russ Dean 336.5 311.8 648.3 26

E E14 Stuart Hadley 342.9 306.7 649.6 27

E E16 Jake Carter 334.8 315.5 650.3 28

E E19 Timothy Lovelock 353.9 308.9 662.8 29

C C 3 Carl Barton 339.6 324 663.6 30 1st in Class

C C 2 Barry Mansell 347.4 320.5 667.9 31 2nd in Class

A A10 Nigel Pinfield 342.6 325.4 668 32

C C 1 Paul Gough 336.3 332.2 668.5 33 3rd in Class

B B 2 Alex Duffield 340.6 328.1 668.7 34

A A 8 Ashley Brownlee 343.5 333.9 677.4 35

A A 5 Paul Glendenning 348.5 329.7 678.2 36

E E10 Phil Hunter 340.9 338.2 679.1 37

D D 7 David Winter 341.7 341.9 683.6 38 2nd in Class

E E15 Chris Bravington 348.2 348.1 696.3 39

F F 3 Alan Lister 338.4 365.2 703.6 40 2nd in Class

A A 6 Sam Plowright 360.2 357.5 717.7 41

C C 6 Katherine Gough 364.4 368.6 733 42

E E17 Jack Buckton 356.9 376.7 733.6 43 2nd Junior

E E11 Mark Bradley 376.7 363 739.7 44

E E20 Georgia Mottram 402.1 361.7 763.8 45

B B10 Liam Brotherhood 471.7 453.4 925.1 46 3rd Junior

A A12 Joe Plowright 466.5 474.2 940.7 47

A A11 Jessica Glendenning 526.8 503.6 1030.4 48
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Class Entry Driver Car Time Class Overall Award

A A 2 Ashley Pearce Nissan Micra 585.2 1 5 1st in Class

A A 9 Daniel Pearce Nissan Micra 611.9 2 11 2nd in Class

A A 4 James Crudgington Nissan Micra 619.5 3 14 3rd in Class

A A14 Stephen Johnson Nissan Micra 631.6 4 18

A A13 Rachel Faulkner Nissan Micra 634 5 20 Fastest Lady

A A 7 Jason Dean Suzuki Swift 634.3 6 21

A A 1 Matthew Geary VW Lupo 645.9 7 24

A A 3 Russ Dean Suzuki Swift 648.3 8 26

A A10 Nigel Pinfield Renault Clio 668 9 32

A A 8 Ashley Brownlee Toyota Yaris 677.4 10 35

A A 5 Paul Glendenning Mini One 678.2 11 36

A A 6 Sam Plowright CitroÃ«n C1 717.7 12 41

A A12 Joe Plowright Citroen C1 940.7 13 47

A A11 Jessica Glendenning Mini One 1030.4 14 48

 

B B 9 Mark Brotherhood Suzuki Swift 594.3 1 6 1st in Class

B B 1 Dan Lister Renault Clio 603.5 2 10 2nd in Class

B B 4 Chris Cowles Mini Cooper 617.8 3 13 3rd in Class

B B 8 Nik Cowles Mini Cooper S 626.4 4 15 Fastest Novice

B B 5 Phillip Blick Ford Focus 642.4 5 22

B B 6 Andrew Lawrence VW Golf GTI 643.7 6 23

B B 2 Alex Duffield Citroen Ds3 668.7 7 34

B B10 Liam Brotherhood Suzuki Swift 925.1 8 46 3rd Junior

 

C C 3 Carl Barton VW Golf MK2 663.6 1 30 1st in Class

C C 2 Barry Mansell Renault Clio 172 667.9 2 31 2nd in Class

C C 1 Paul Gough Nissan Micra 668.5 3 33 3rd in Class

C C 6 Katherine Gough Nissan Micra 733 4 42

 

D D 3 Keith Winter Mazda MX5 646.5 1 25 1st in Class

D D 7 David Winter Mazda MX5 683.6 2 38 2nd in Class

 

E E 8 Oliver Michaels Mazda MX-5 562 1 1 Fastest Time of the Day

E E 6 Michael Pettit Mazda MX5 571.3 2 2 1st in Class

E E18 Jim Bryant Mazda MX5 574 3 3 2nd in Class

E E 1 Steve Dolby Mazda MX-5 578.2 4 4 3rd in Class

E E 3 Ollie Jones Mazda MX-5 597.5 5 7

E E 7 Rich Mannox Mazda MX5 600.5 6 8

E E 4 Chris Ladkin Toyota MR2 Roadster 601.2 7 9

E E 5 Richard Baldry Caterham 7 629.6 8 16

E E12 Ian Buckton Mini Cooper 630 9 17

E E 9 Sam Harbour Mazda mx5 631.8 10 19 Fastest Junior

E E14 Stuart Hadley Mazda MX5 649.6 11 27

E E16 Jake Carter Mazda MX5 650.3 12 28

E E19 Timothy Lovelock Mazda Mx5 Eunos roadster 662.8 13 29

E E10 Phil Hunter Mazda MX5 679.1 14 37

E E15 Chris Bravington BMW Z4M 696.3 15 39

E E17 Jack Buckton Mini Cooper 733.6 16 43 2nd Junior

E E11 Mark Bradley Suzuki Ignis 739.7 17 44

E E20 Georgia Mottram MAZDA MX5 MK1 763.8 18 45

 

F F 1 Tom Bishop Vauxhall Nova 616.3 1 12 1st in Class

F F 3 Alan Lister Peugeot 106 rallye 703.6 2 40 2nd in Class

Provisional at 14:20               Final at 14:50               Signed by Will Barnes         Clerk of the Course
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Class Entry Driver Skill Club Champs Car Capacity Test A (Main test) Test B (Start line test) Total Class Overall Award

A A 2 Ashley Pearce Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Nissan Micra 1275 (52.5) (50.5) (49.2) (49.6) (50.2) (49.7) =301.7 (48.3) (47.4) (47.9) (46.6) (46.8) (46.5) =283.5 585.2 1 5 1st in Class

A A 9 Daniel Pearce Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Nissan Micra 1275 (55.5) (53.0) (51.9) (51.5) (51.2) (51.9) =315 (52.0) (49.1) (49.7) (49.1) (49.0) (48.0) =296.9 611.9 2 11 2nd in Class

A A 4 James Crudgington Expert Cannock and District Car Club ANWCC and CDCC Wheelspin Series and EMAMC Nissan Micra 1348 (54.2) (53.5) (52.7) (52.4) (52.1) (51.9) =316.8 (50.7) (50.2) (51.2) (50.6) (49.3) (50.7) =302.7 619.5 3 14 3rd in Class

A A14 Stephen Johnson Expert Boundless By CSMA ANWCC Nissan Micra 1348 (54.3) (54.4) (54.4) (53.8) (52.8) (53.9) =323.6 (52.2) (51.4) (51.5) (51.3) (51.3) (50.3) =308 631.6 4 18

A A13 Rachel Faulkner Expert Cannock and District Car Club Nissan Micra 998 (53.5) (51.8) (53.7) (52.8) (53.1) (52.5) =317.4 (53.9) (56.9) (52.7) (51.6) (51.1) (50.4) =316.6 634 5 20 Fastest Lady

A A 7 Jason Dean Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Suzuki Swift 1300 (57.7) (54.4) (53.2) (51.5) (52.9) (52.3) =322 (56.5) (52.5) (51.7) (50.5) (51.0) (50.1) =312.3 634.3 6 21

A A 1 Matthew Geary Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series VW Lupo 1390 (52.5) (53.1) (52.1) (50.3) (52.2) (51.1) =311.3 (52.3:WT) (49.6+1Cone) (49.4) (48.2) (47.8) (46.3) =334.6 645.9 7 24

A A 3 Russ Dean Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Suzuki Swift 1300 (58.5) (57.5) (54.9) (54.0) (53.8) (52.8+1Cone) =336.5 (55.1) (53.2) (52.7) (50.9) (50.6) (49.3) =311.8 648.3 8 26

A A10 Nigel Pinfield Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Renault Clio 1380 (59.4) (58.0) (57.1) (55.9) (55.6) (56.6) =342.6 (56.3) (55.5) (53.6) (55.5) (53.2) (51.3) =325.4 668 9 32

A A 8 Ashley Brownlee Novice Loughborough CDCC Wheelspin Series / EMAMC Toyota Yaris 1300 (59.5) (56.7) (55.9) (56.7) (55.7) (59.0) =343.5 (57.1) (56.1) (55.7) (56.3) (54.9) (53.8) =333.9 677.4 10 35

A A 5 Paul Glendenning Novice Owen Motoring Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Mini One 1400 (61.8) (59.6) (57.9) (56.1) (57.7) (55.4) =348.5 (60.1) (55.3) (56.9) (54.8) (51.5) (51.1) =329.7 678.2 11 36

A A 6 Sam Plowright Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series CitroÃ«n C1 997 (65.5) (60.7) (60.4) (58.3) (58.4) (56.9) =360.2 (66.0) (62.0) (58.6) (57.6) (57.2) (56.1) =357.5 717.7 12 41

A A12 Joe Plowright Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Citroen C1 997 (111.6:MAX) (85.2) (77.5) (74.7) (68.6) (68.0) =466.5 (97.5:MAX) (79.0:MAX) (86.4) (74.9) (69.2) (68.0) =474.2 940.7 13 47

A A11 Jessica Glendenning Novice Owen Motoring Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Mini One 1400 (110.2:MAX) (81.4:MAX) (76.6:MAX) (80.6:MAX) (75.3) (74.8:WT) =526.8 (83.4) (91.3:MAX) (91.7:MAX) (82.9) (89.6:MAX) (75.2) =503.6 1030.4 14 48

 

B B 9 Mark Brotherhood Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Suzuki Swift 1586 (54.7) (51.8) (51.4) (51.5) (52.6) (50.5) =312.5 (49.0) (46.8) (46.5) (46.0) (48.4) (45.1) =281.8 594.3 1 6 1st in Class

B B 1 Dan Lister Expert Owen Motoring Club CDCC Wheelspin Series and EMAMC Renault Clio 1998 (53.3) (52.4) (51.7) (50.6) (51.5) (50.9) =310.4 (51.0) (49.2) (48.1) (48.0) (48.7) (48.1) =293.1 603.5 2 10 2nd in Class

B B 4 Chris Cowles Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Mini Cooper 1598 (55.1) (52.9) (51.2) (51.7) (51.7) (50.7) =313.3 (53.7) (51.1) (49.7) (51.0) (50.4) (48.6) =304.5 617.8 3 13 3rd in Class

B B 8 Nik Cowles Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Mini Cooper S 1598 (58.2) (54.7) (52.4) (52.2) (51.4) (51.3) =320.2 (55.4) (51.7) (52.0) (49.7) (49.4) (48.0) =306.2 626.4 4 15 Fastest Novice

B B 5 Phillip Blick Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Ford Focus 1597 (52.8) (54.1) (54.0) (52.9) (52.2) (53.2) =319.2 (51.5) (55.0+1Cone) (52.4) (50.0) (49.8) (54.5+1Cone) =323.2 642.4 5 22

B B 6 Andrew Lawrence Novice Rotherham motor club CDCC Wheelspin Series VW Golf GTI 2000 (54.4) (54.1) (54.4) (53.3) (53.1) (53.0) =322.3 (57.7) (53.8) (53.0) (52.2) (52.9) (51.8) =321.4 643.7 6 23

B B 2 Alex Duffield Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Citroen Ds3 1595 (59.0) (56.9) (55.6) (56.0) (56.7) (56.4) =340.6 (58.5) (54.8) (53.8) (53.9) (53.1) (54.0) =328.1 668.7 7 34

B B10 Liam Brotherhood Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Suzuki Swift 1586 (99.0:MAX) (80.1) (85.1) (76.4) (71.1) (66.2) =471.7 (84.8) (79.8) (72.7) (72.2) (76.7) (67.2) =453.4 925.1 8 46 3rd Junior

 

C C 3 Carl Barton Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series VW Golf MK2 1600 (58.5+1Cone) (54.5) (55.5) (54.0) (53.5+1Cone) (53.6) =339.6 (56.4) (53.4) (53.3) (54.3) (53.8) (52.8) =324 663.6 1 30 1st in Class

C C 2 Barry Mansell Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Renault Clio 172 1998 (69.0) (57.5) (55.4) (55.7) (55.4) (54.4) =347.4 (52.3) (53.1) (52.4+1Cone) (53.2) (52.4) (52.1) =320.5 667.9 2 31 2nd in Class

C C 1 Paul Gough Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Nissan Micra 1275 (58.8) (56.7) (56.0) (55.5) (54.9) (54.4) =336.3 (58.6) (54.6) (55.3) (54.2) (53.4) (56.1) =332.2 668.5 3 33 3rd in Class

C C 6 Katherine Gough Novice Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Nissan Micra 1275 (62.9) (60.6) (59.0) (59.4) (61.1) (61.4) =364.4 (59.5) (60.9+1Cone) (60.7+1Cone) (57.7) (61.0) (58.8) =368.6 733 4 42

 

D D 3 Keith Winter Novice Rotherham MC CDCC Wheelspin Series Mazda MX5 1600 (54.7) (54.2) (53.9) (53.4) (54.2) (53.2) =323.6 (55.6) (53.7) (52.0+1Cone) (52.4) (53.2) (51.0) =322.9 646.5 1 25 1st in Class

D D 7 David Winter Expert Rotherham MC CDCC Wheelspin Series Mazda MX5 1600 (57.6) (54.7) (55.6+1Cone) (53.9) (56.4+1Cone) (53.5) =341.7 (55.5) (52.4) (65.7+2Cones) (53.1) (50.7+1Cone) (49.5) =341.9 683.6 2 38 2nd in Class

 

E E 8 Oliver Michaels Expert MDMC CDCC Wheelspin Series and EMAMC Mazda MX-5 1608 (49.1) (48.3) (46.6) (47.7) (47.8) (48.5) =288 (50.3) (44.7) (44.5) (45.3) (45.1) (44.1) =274 562 1 1 Fastest Time of the Day

E E 6 Michael Pettit Novice Owen motoring club Mazda MX5 1840 (50.8) (49.6) (48.6) (48.3) (47.6) (47.3) =292.2 (50.1) (48.4) (45.9) (45.8) (44.9) (44.0) =279.1 571.3 2 2 1st in Class

E E18 Jim Bryant Expert Rugby MC Mazda MX5 1840 (50.3) (48.6) (48.4) (48.0) (48.0) (47.4) =290.7 (48.8) (48.0) (47.4) (46.5) (46.7) (45.9) =283.3 574 3 3 2nd in Class

E E 1 Steve Dolby Expert Cannock and District Car Club ANWCC and CDCC Wheelspin Series and EMAMC Mazda MX-5 1839 (48.6) (48.3) (48.4) (47.6+1Line) (48.2) (47.6) =298.7 (46.7) (46.0) (45.8) (46.6) (46.7) (47.7) =279.5 578.2 4 4 3rd in Class

E E 3 Ollie Jones Expert Cannock and District Car Club / WSSCC CDCC Wheelspin Series Mazda MX-5 1840 (51.2) (49.4) (49.3) (49.5) (48.6) (48.7) =296.7 (56.0) (49.9) (50.5) (48.5) (48.2) (47.7) =300.8 597.5 5 7

E E 7 Rich Mannox Expert Cannock and District Car Club Mazda MX5 1840 (50.9) (51.9) (50.7) (49.9) (49.7) (48.5) =301.6 (50.5) (49.3) (49.6) (48.7) (47.6+1Cone) (48.2) =298.9 600.5 6 8

E E 4 Chris Ladkin Expert Loughborough Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series and EMAMC Toyota MR2 Roadster 1796 (50.9) (50.5) (49.5) (49.9) (50.9) (50.3) =302 (49.8) (50.2) (49.4) (47.4+1Cone) (48.6) (48.8) =299.2 601.2 7 9

E E 5 Richard Baldry Expert Oxford Motor club Caterham 7 1600 (54.0) (50.9) (51.4) (52.0) (51.2) (49.2) =308.7 (54.4) (57.6) (50.7+1Cone) (54.6) (50.2) (48.4) =320.9 629.6 8 16

E E12 Ian Buckton Novice Mid Derbyshire Motor Club EMAMC Mini Cooper 1600 (57.7) (54.1) (53.8) (53.3) (52.3) (51.5) =322.7 (57.4) (52.8) (50.9) (49.3) (48.7) (48.2) =307.3 630 9 17

E E 9 Sam Harbour Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Mazda mx5 1598 (54.7) (52.5+1Line) (52.8) (52.3) (51.9) (51.2) =325.4 (54.5) (50.4) (49.4) (48.6+1Cone) (49.6) (48.9) =306.4 631.8 10 19 Fastest Junior

E E14 Stuart Hadley Expert Shenstone CDCC Wheelspin Series Mazda MX5 1840 (52.8) (51.6) (50.2) (49.9) (108.1:MAX) (50.8) =342.9 (51.9+1Cone) (50.3) (49.3) (49.2) (47.9) (48.1+1Cone) =306.7 649.6 11 27

E E16 Jake Carter Novice Cannock and District Car Club Mazda MX5 1600 (54.2) (58.3+2Cones) (54.6) (53.0) (52.2) (52.5) =334.8 (55.2) (49.6+1Cone) (50.1+1Cone) (50.4) (50.5) (49.7) =315.5 650.3 12 28

E E19 Timothy Lovelock Novice Cannock and District Car Club Mazda Mx5 Eunos roadster 1600 (54.0) (52.2) (57.7) (51.2) (56.2:WT) (51.2) =353.9 (53.6+1Cone) (50.5) (50.5+1Cone) (49.4) (48.2) (46.7) =308.9 662.8 13 29

E E10 Phil Hunter Novice Cannock and District Car Club Mazda MX5 1800 (60.0) (57.2) (55.9) (56.1) (55.9) (55.8) =340.9 (63.9) (56.5) (56.1) (55.7) (53.4) (52.6) =338.2 679.1 14 37

E E15 Chris Bravington Novice Loughborough EMAMC BMW Z4M 3246 (62.7) (61.5) (56.5) (56.7) (56.1) (54.7) =348.2 (65.5) (59.8) (55.4) (54.9) (58.5) (54.0) =348.1 696.3 15 39

E E17 Jack Buckton Novice Mid Derbyshire Motor Club EMAMC Mini Cooper 1598 (61.0) (58.6) (57.7) (58.5) (57.9+1Cone) (58.2) =356.9 (76.1) (65.0) (61.7) (59.8) (58.6) (55.5) =376.7 733.6 16 43 2nd Junior

E E11 Mark Bradley Expert Witney motor club Suzuki Ignis 1600 (49.7) (51.8+1Cone) (48.3) (47.0) (30:WT) (30:WT) =376.7 (52.2) (48.3) (47.3) (46.3) (30:WT) (30:WT) =363 739.7 17 44

E E20 Georgia Mottram Novice Cannock and District Car Club MAZDA MX5 MK1 1600 (76.8) (62.5) (83.9:MAX) (61.4) (58.9) (55.9) =402.1 (61.8+1Cone) (59.9+1Cone) (57.7) (55.6) (57.3+1Cone) (54.4) =361.7 763.8 18 45

 

F F 1 Tom Bishop Expert Cannock and District Car Club CDCC Wheelspin Series Vauxhall Nova 1389 (47.8) (46.8) (45.8) (45.7+1Cone) (45.4) (45.3) =281.8 (45.4) (45.9+1Cone) (44.0) (42.4:WT) (44.9) (43.6+1Cone) =334.5 616.3 1 12 1st in Class

F F 3 Alan Lister Novice Shenstone Peugeot 106 rallye 1587 (60.7) (54.9) (55.1) (53.6) (57.1+1Cone) (52.0) =338.4 (64.0) (59.6) (57.1) (60.7) (58.5+1Cone) (60.3) =365.2 703.6 2 40 2nd in Class

Provisional at 14:20               Final at 14:50               Signed by Will Barnes         Clerk of the Course
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